1
19/04/2024
Mills Limited
Unit 2,
Zodiac Business Park,
High Road,
Cowley
Uxbridge
UB8 2GU
Contact us on:
Tel: 020 8833 2626
Fax: 020 8833 2600
Email: sales@millsltd.com
Company No. 00282704
VAT No. 227082574
HellermannTyton Customer
Connection Enclosure CCE-
A11121A11/BK
Product Images Product Code: CCE-A11121A11/BK
2
19/04/2024
Short Description
An external building entry point, this closure can be wall mounted providing a fibre termination and
external network test point.
Description
The Customer Connection Enclosure (CCE) supports 2 x SC Simplex or LC Duplex adaptors. The closure
is manufactured from UV stable ABS with a hinged lid which locks in the open position to allow for quick
and clear access to the internal fibre.
The closure has 6 entry/exit ports at the bottom of the closure which are suitable for cables and ducts
upto a maximum diameter of 8.5mm. A loop through facility allows for single fibre elements to be
removed and spliced whilst the remaining fibres can be fed on to the next connection point.
A single port in the rear of the closure allows for fibre to be passed through the wall into the customer
premises. Mechanical fixing is provided to secure all incoming/outgoing cables/blown fibre ducts and to
provide strain relief where necessary.
Internal positive fibre management and fibre retention clips maintain a minimum 30mm bend radius
throughtout for upto a maximum of 50m of 1.1mm diameter cable.
Features
Maximum capacity: 2 x SC Simplex or LC Duplex Adaptors
Fibre Management for 4 x 3A splices
Integral positive fibre management and storage capacity
6 inbound/outbound access points
Through the wall capability
Loop through facility
IP54 Rated
Application
The Customer Connection Enclosure (CCE) has been designed to be used as an external building entry
point. The closure can be wall mounted providing a fibre termination and external network test point.
The CCE has been designed to be the same size as a 'Brick Blow-Out Cover' to cover any unslightly
damaged caused by drilling.
Adaptor Capacity: 2
3
19/04/2024
Cable ∅ max: 8.5mm
Cable ∅ min: 2.5mm
Colour: Black (BK)
Connector Colour: Green (GN)
Connector Type: LC-APC
Installed Adaptors: 1
Splice Capacity: 4
Depth (D) 37mm x Height (H) 263mm x Width (W) 130mm
Article number: 857-01451